GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES WAH CANTT

CORRIGENDUM

The following amendment has been made in TE # 06-LP-DS(WIL)-CAPT-54 dated. 02-10-2024 regarding procurement of HT/LT Heat Shrinkable End Termination Kits.

Tender opening Date & Time

Description	FOR	READ
TE Opening	21.10.2024	25.10.2024
Date & Time	1230 Hrs.	1000 Hrs.

2. All other terms & conditions remained unchanged.

DIRECTOR SERVICES

Tel: + 92-51-905522147 Fax: + 92-51-9271400, 9314100 E-mail: <u>dirser.pof@gmail.com</u> gmppc_services@pof.gov.pk

<u>GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN</u> <u>PAKISTAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES</u> <u>WAH CANTT</u>

INVITATION TO BID

- POF-Services Group invites sealed bids from local original manufacturers / authorized dealers / suppliers registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for the procurement of HT /LT End Termination Kit against T.E No. 06-LP-DS(WIL)-Capt-54 Dated.02-10-2024.
- 2 Bidding documents containing item wise detail, specifications and all other terms & conditions are available for the interested bidders at the office of the undersigned OR can also be downloaded from POF website <u>www.pof.gov.pk</u> free of cost.
- 3 The bids completed in all respects, must reach Bid Centre on or before **21-10-2024** but not later than closing time <u>**1200**</u> hrs. The Tenders will be opened at <u>**1230**</u> hrs. on the same date.

DIRECTOR SERVICES Tel: + 92-51-905522147 Fax: + 92-51-9271400, 9314100 E-mail: <u>dirser.pof@gmail.com</u> gmppc_services@pof.gov.pk

44812258 J'c only Cheque No. 02102024 NATIONAL BANK OF PAI 0415-WAH CANTE ASLAM MARKET THE MALL WAH CANTT Date PAKISTAN Islamabad bearer 000 PKR-Thousand ON, 21 Ru ami PK03NBPA0415004034821146 11 Director Services G M CEE POF AM-Finance Services POFs Wah Cantt POFs Wah Cantt POFs Please do not write below this line.